



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 11866 of 2024

Anita Devi And 6 Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Vijai Kumar Tripathi
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A., Himanshu Srivastava

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE MADAN PAL SINGH, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the opposite party no.2, put up this matter as fresh on 03-07-2026 to enable him to comply with the order dated 28-04-2026 passed in connected appeal.

(Madan Pal Singh,J.)

May 14, 2026

pks